MINI UK Media Information

MINI AT GOODWOOD FESTIVAL OF SPEED 2018

06/2018 page 1

MINI UK CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS



MINI AT GOODWOOD FESTIVAL OF SPEED 2018

- UK Premier of MINI Electric Concept and MINI John Cooper Works GP Concept.
- MINI Owners Lounge offering leather keyring engraving, complimentary tea, coffee, water and phone charging.
- Murdock London will be offering Men's Grooming experiences on the MINI stand.
- MINI Ambassador Paddy Hopkirk available on the MINI stand on Saturday 14th July for interviews.

With just two weeks to go until Goodwood Festival of Speed 2018, MINI UK is excited to confirm two concept vehicles making their UK debut. MINI will offer a glimpse into the future direction of the brand with the MINI Electric Concept showcasing its design vision for a fully-electric model. Also a UK first, and inspired by the carmaker's legendary motorsport heritage, the MINI John Cooper Works GP Concept will be on display as part of MINI's activation at the 2018 festival.

The MINI Electric Concept features an iconic design with clean cut surfaces for a minimalist impression and will be the first fully electric MINI. The concept offers a thrilling preview of the all-electric production vehicle due to be unveiled in 2019.

The MINI John Cooper Works GP Concept is inspired by the legendary triumphs in the Monte Carlo Rally over 50 years ago.

Elsewhere on the MINI stand will be the current line up including; MINI 5-Door Hatch, MINI Convertible, MINI Clubman and MINI Countryman. The four models will sit within their own mood worlds, demonstrating their own personalities and characteristics.

To celebrate the UK debut of the Electric Concept, MINI is inviting guests to put their energy to the test using the MINI Electric interactive dancefloor which will convert their movements into stunning visualisations with a live DJ to keep the energy flowing.

BMW Group Company

Postal Address
MINI UK
Summit One
Summit Avenue
Farnborough
Hampshire
GU14 0FB

Telephone +44 (0) 1252 920 000

> Internet www.mini.co.uk

MINI UK Media Information

MINI AT GOODWOOD FESTIVAL OF SPEED 2018

06/2018 page 2 MINI owners will be treated to rest and relaxation in the MINI Owners Lounge with free drinks, mobile phone charging stations and somewhere to unwind during the Festival. Simply show your MINI key fob (BMW and Rolls Royce key fobs will also be accepted) to gain entry to the Lounge on the top floor of the MINI stand.

Also on the stand, MINI will also be offering leather keyring engraving in either silver or gold, for those wishing to personalise their set of keys.

For the first time at Goodwood, MINI will be offering complimentary male grooming experiences courtesy of Murdock London. The London-based barbers are expert groomers and will be on the MINI stand across the duration of the festival.

Joining the action on the stand will be MINI UK Ambassador and racing legend Paddy Hopkirk, who will be available on Saturday 14th July to meet the public and sign autographs.

Goodwood Festival of Speeds runs from Thursday 12th July to Sunday 15th July 2018.

Ends

The BMW Group

With its four brands BMW, MINI, Rolls-Royce and BMW Motorrad, the BMW Group is the world's leading premium manufacturer of automobiles and motorcycles and also provides premium financial and mobility services. As a global company, the BMW Group operates 31 production and assembly facilities in 14 countries and has a global sales network in more than 140 countries.

In 2016, the BMW Group sold approximately 2.367 million cars and 145,000 motorcycles worldwide. The profit before tax was approximately \in 9.67 billion on revenues amounting to \in 94.16 billion. As of 31 December 2016, the BMW Group had a workforce of 124,729 employees.

The success of the BMW Group has always been based on long-term thinking and responsible action. The company has therefore established ecological and social sustainability throughout the value chain, comprehensive product responsibility and a clear commitment to conserving resources as an integral part of its strategy.

www.bmwgroup.com

BMW Group Company

Postal Address MINI UK Summit One Summit Avenue Farnborough Hampshire GU14 0FB

Telephone +44 (0) 1252 920 000

> Internet www.mini.co.uk

Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/BMWGroup

Twitter: http://twitter.com/BMWGroup

YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/BMWGroupview

Google+: http://googleplus.bmwgroup.com

MINI Press Office Contacts:

Helen Wilson MINI Media Relations Executive Tel: 07815 372480 Email: <u>Helen, Wilson@mini.co.uk</u> MINI UK Media Information

MINI AT GOODWOOD FESTIVAL OF SPEED

2018

06/2018 page 3

Chris Overall

MINI Media Relations Manager

Tel: 07815 370990

Email: Chris.Overall@mini.co.uk

Piers Scott

General Manager, Product and Internal Communications

Tel: 07815 378190

Email: Piers.Scott@bmw.co.uk

Graham Biggs

Corporate Communications Director

Tel: 07815 376867

Email: <u>Graham.Biggs@bmw.co.uk</u>

Media website:

www.press.bmwgroup.co.uk

www.mini.co.uk

www.twitter.com/miniuk www.facebook.com/miniuk www.voutube.com/miniuk

BMW Group Company

Postal Address
MINI UK
Summit One
Summit Avenue
Farnborough
Hampshire
GU14 0FB

Telephone +44 (0) 1252 920 000

Internet www.mini.co.uk